ADA Deficiencies Summary

Region: University
Location: DeWitt Rest Area
Date: 01/03/2019

Accessible Routes
1. Isthe route surface stable, firm, slip-resistant, and no gaps or holes greater than 0.5"?
There are gaps in locations of spalled concrete and repaired concrete.
2. Is the running slope of walking surfaces not greater than 1:20 (5%)? (402.2)
Several locations on the walking surface were measured with slopes exceeding 5%.
3. Isthe cross slope of the walking surface not greater than 1:48 (2.08%)? (403.3)
Multiple locations were measured with slopes exceeding 2.08%.

Parking Spaces
1. Are the reserved accessible spaces located closest to the accessible entrance on an accessible route?

The parking spaces are located on an accessible route but are not closest to the accessible
entrance. Other parking spaces are closer.

2. Are accessible spaces at least 8' wide with an access aisle at least 5' wide? (502.2 & 502.3)
All the accessible parking spaces meet the space width. One of the accessible parking spaces does
not have an accessible aisle.

3. Is one van accessible space available for every 6 accessible spaces? Signs identifying van parking spaces

shall contain the designation "Van Accessible™?

There is a van accessible parking space (based on dimensions of parking space and access aisle)
but there is no van accessible sign.

Curb Ramps
1. Isthe running slope of the curb ramps no greater than 1:12 (8.33%)? (406.1 & 405.2)
The running slope of the curb ramps are approx. 5.15%
2. Are the counter slopes adjoining gutters immediately adjacent to curb ramps not greater than 1:20 (5%)?
(406.2)
North curb ramp counter slope is 6.55%
South curb ramp counter slope is 8.5%
3. Isthere a level landing, slope no greater than 1:48 (2.08%) in all direction, at least 36" deep and as wide
as the curb ramp? (406.4)
North curb ramp landing has a maximum slope of 3.65%
There is no curb ramp landing for the south curb ramp.
4. Are curb ramp flares, where provided, not greater than 1:10 (10%)? (406.3)
North curb ramp slope is 5.0%, okay.
South curb ramp slope is 10.3%.
5. If the landing at the top is less than 36" deep, are the curb ramp flares no greater than 1:12 (8.33%)?
(406.4)
South curb ramp flare slope is 10.3%. No landing is present.
6. Does the curb ramp provide a flush, smooth (less than 0.25" vertical difference) transition to the access
aisle?
North curb ramp provides a vertical difference approx. 1.25" where the ramp meets the parking
lot.



Entry Doors
1. Does the door closer provide 5 seconds minimum from 90 degrees to 12 degrees when closing? (404.2.8)
The door closer provides approx. 3 seconds.

Telephones

1. Is the highest operable part of the telephone no higher than 48" above the floor surface? (704.2.2)
The highest operable part is approx. 51" above the floor surface.

2. If the bottom edge of the telephone higher than 27" from the floor surface, does it not protrude more than

4" from the wall? (307.2)

The bottom of the telephone is approx. 32" from the floor surface and protrudes approx. 7" from
the wall.

3. Does at least one telephone have TTY? (217.4.1)
Thereisno TTY.

4. Is the touch surface of the TTY keypad at least 34" above the floor surface? (704.4.1)

5. Isthe TTY identified by the International Symbol of TTY? (703.3.2.2)

6. Do signs that provide direction to public telephones also provide direction to the TTY? (216.9.2)
There are no TTY signs.

7. Do telephones that do not have a TTY provide direction to the TTY? (216.9.2)
They do not provide any signs to the TTY.

Fire Alarms
1. If there are fire alarm systems, do they have both flashing lights and audible signals? (702.1)
There are no active fire alarms seen in the building.

Bathroom

1. If there is a coat hook, is it no less than 15" and no greater than 48" above the floor? (603.4)
There is no coat hook present, but there are holes from where a coat hook previously was approx.
53" from the floor surface.

2. s the top of the toilet seat between 17" and 19" from the floor surface measured to the top of the seat?

(604.4)

The top of the seat is approx. 16.5" above the floor surface.

3. Is the top of the side mounted grab bar mounted between 33" and 36" from the floor surface? (609.4)
The top of the side grab bar is approx. 37" above the floor surface.

4. s there at least 12" clearance between the side mounted grab bar and protruding objects above?
The clearance is approx. 7" between.

5. Is the top of the rear mounted grab bar mounted between 33" and 36" from the floor surface? (609.4)
The top of the side grab bar is approx. 37" above the floor surface.

6. Is the flush control on the open side of the toilet? (604.6)
The flush control is mounted in the center of the toilet on the wall.

7. s the stall door self-closing? (604.8.1.2)
The stall door stays open.

8. Are there door pulls on both sides of the door that are operable with one hand and do not require tight

grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist? (604.8.1.2)

The inside of the door provides only a locking latch, no pull handle to shut the door. The outside
of the door provides a pull handle.



